506330639 10/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6377390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWARUP BHUNIA	10/02/2020
PRABUDDHA CHAKRABORTY	09/29/2020
ABHISHEK A. NAIR	09/29/2020
TAMZIDUL HOQUE	10/02/2020
JONATHAN W. CRUZ	10/30/2020
NAREN MASNA	10/18/2020
PRAVIN GAIKWAD	10/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17035959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: usptomail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049648/551467
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANE A. BALTICH
SIGNATURE:	/Dane A. Baltich/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020

506330639 PATENT REEL: 054223 FRAME: 0179

Total Attachments: 9 source=2020-10-30 551467 UF - Declaration Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-10-30 551467 UF - Declaration Assignment#page2.tif source=2020-10-30 551467 UF - Declaration Assignment#page3.tif source=2020-10-30 551467 UF - Declaration Assignment#page4.tif source=2020-10-30 551467 UF - Declaration Assignment#page5.tif source=2020-10-30 551467 UF - Declaration Assignment#page6.tif source=2020-10-30 551467 UF - Declaration Assignment#page7.tif source=2020-10-30 551467 UF - Declaration Assignment#page8.tif source=2020-10-30 551467 UF - Declaration Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 054223 FRAME: 0180

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I/we hereby declare that I/we believe I/we am/are the original inventor(s) or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the patent application for United States letters patent, entitled, "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MACHINE INTELLIGENCE BASED MALICIOUS DESIGN ALTERATION INSERTION," (the "Invention") that

x was filed on	September 29, 2020	_Serial No.	17/035,959
(the "Application").			

The Application was made or authorized to be made by me/us, and I/we have reviewed and understand its contents, including the claims.

I/We hereby acknowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability of the Invention in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

By virtue of my/our employment, appointment, or affiliation with the University of Florida (the "University") and pursuant to the University Intellectual Property Policy and my/our Intellectual Property Agreement with the University, I/we have assigned all my/our rights in the Invention to the University or its assignee or designee. I/We hereby acknowledge that the University has designated the University of Florida Research Foundation, Incorporated (the "Foundation"), having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of its entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we confirm and ratify the sale, assignment, and transfer to the Foundation, its successors and assigns, all my/our rights in the Invention, the Application, and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted, including, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, counterpart, substitute, extension, and all other application for letters patent which are or have been filed for the Invention in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries and in all patents and extensions which may be granted for the Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue any patents that are granted for the Application to the Foundation as the assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in the patents.

1/9

I/We hereby assign to the Foundation, its successors and assigns, all of my/our rights to sue for and recover damages and profits with respect to past infringements or unauthorized uses of any patent that issues on the Application or unpaid royalties with respect to use of any rights in the Application that occurred before the execution of this Assignment.

I/We agree that, in regard to the Application, I/we will communicate to the Foundation or its representatives any facts that are known to me/us; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other application for letters patent; execute all necessary papers; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the Foundation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce all rights with respect to the Application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries.

Date:	Signature: / Swarup Bluuria / Inventor: Swarup Bhunia Address: 2649 NW 136th Terr Citizenship: USA
WITNESS ONE: Date: 10/2/2020	Signature: /
WITNESS TWO: Date:10/9/2020	Signature: /

Date: 9/29/2020	Signature: / Prabuddua Chakraborty / Inventor: Prabuddha Chakraborty Address: Benton Hall-324, University of Florida, Gainesvi Citizenship: India
WITNESS ONE: Date: 9/30/2020	Signature: / Utul Prasad Deb Nath Address: 390 Maguire Village, Apt. 8 Gainesville, FL City, State, Zip
WITNESS TWO: Date: 9/29/2020	Signature: / Patanjali Sristi Lakslumiprasanna/ Sriramakuma Address: 125 Sw 5th Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 320 City, State, Zip

Date:	Signature: / lbluisluk l. Mair Inventor: Abhishek A. Nair Address: B5-202, Kalpataru Enclave, Aundh, Pune - 411007, Citizenship: United States
WITNESS ONE: Date: 9/29/2020	Signature: / Lwil Mair Address: B5,202 Kalpataru Enclave, Aundh, Pune - 4110 City, State, Zip
WITNESS TWO: Date: 9/29/2020	Signature: / Smillus Mair Address: B5, 202, Kalpataru Enclave, Aundh, Pune - 4

---DocuSigned by:

Date:	Signature: / Tamzidul Hoque Inventor: Tamzidul Hoque Address: 2600 w 6th st apt 8, Lawrence, KS, 66049 Citizenship:
WITNESS ONE: Date:	Signature: / Sumaiya Shomaji / Address: 2600 W 6th St apt A8, Lawrence, KS 66049 City, State, Zip
WITNESS TWO: Date: 10/2/2020	Signature: / Marin kabir / Address: 331 University Village, Gainesville, Florid. City, State, Zip

Date:	Signature: 402 C
	Inventor: Jonathan W. Cruz Address: Seden Hall, Galdwollie, FL, 32405 Citizenship: USA
WITNESS ONE:	
Date:	Signature: / Ruhand Colly /
	City, State, Zip 747 SW 2nd Avenue Gainesville, FL 32611
	Dr. Richard Croley
WITNESS TWO:	
Date:	Signature: / Lak Cal
	Address: City, State, Zip 747 SW 2nd Avenge
	Gainesville FL 32611

Autumn Arranz

Date:10/18/2020	Signature: / / / Inventor: Naren Masna Address: 288 Corry village, apt 18, Gainesville, Florida. Citizenship: Indian
WITNESS ONE: Date:	Signature: / lb dul aluman llayl/ Address: 7933 NW 39th Ave, Apt 321, Gainesville, Flor City, State, Zip
WITNESS TWO: Date:	Signature: / Patanjali Sristi Lakslumiprasanna Sriramakuma Address: 125 Sw 5th Terrace, Apt 3428, Gainesville, City, State, Zip

Date:	Signature: / Pravin Gaikwad / Inventor: Pravin Gaikwad Address: 3800 sw, 34th Street, BB282, Gainesville, FL3266 Citizenship: Indian
WITNESS ONE: Date:	Signature: / Praduya Gaikwad / Address: 5000 K Ave 2935 Plano Texas 75074 City, State, Zip
WITNESS TWO: Date:	Signature: /

9/9

LEGAL02/40116870v1

RECORDED: 10/30/2020

PATENT REEL: 054223 FRAME: 0189